

EXHIBIT B Revised 4_29_2010

Item No.	Work or Materials	Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total
Common Use Items					
1	Inductive Loops (Loop Only)	3	EA	120	360
2	Loop Detector (Included in Gate)	1	EA	250	250
3	Ticket Dispenser with intercom	1	EA	13,700	13,700
4	Barrier Gate	1	EA	2,800	2,800
5	Proximity Card Reader	1	EA	2,300	2,300
6	Lane OPEN/CLOSED light	1	EA	1,100	1,100
7	Dynamic Sign to display available spaces (All Signage is Custom)	1	EA	2,400	2,400
8	Lane UPS	1	EA	1,800	1,800
9	Customer Interface Panel with intercom	1	EA	2,800	2,800
10	Exit Station with intercom	1	EA	16,200	16,200
11	Ticket Dispenser with intercom and Credit Card reader	2	EA	13,700	27,400
12	Pay-on-Foot Stations with intercom	1	EA	43,000	43,000
Spare Parts					
	Zeag Orion Parts				
SP	UCD Complete	2	LT	6683.04	13366.08
SP	Ticket Feeder Entry Station	2	LT	2402.40	4804.80
SP	Ticket Feeder Cashier PID Unit	2	LT	2984.80	5969.60
SP	Escrow Unit	5	LT	1820.00	9100.00
SP	Display Entry & Exit Station	2	LT	655.20	1310.40
SP	Distributor board for VFD Display	2	LT	262.08	524.16
SP	Display Pay On Foot Station	1	LT	655.20	655.20
SP	Power Supply Entry and Exit Station	2	LT	1710.80	3421.60
SP	Power Supply Pay On Foot Station	1	LT	2213.12	2213.12
SP	PCU Peripheral Control Unit, 3 UART	2	LT	4404.40	8808.80
SP	Citizen Printer Cashier Station	1	LT	466.00	466.00
SP	Pay on Foot Station Printers	1	LT	3159.52	3159.52
	Gate Parts				
SP	Controllers	3	LT	876.00	2628.00
SP	MIB-30 Gate	4	LT	3838.00	15352.00
SP	Auto-Open Spring Assembly	5	LT	39.60	198.00
SP	Up Down Normal Switch	5	LT	5.04	25.20
SP	Articulated Gate Arm Hinges	5	LT	98.40	492.00
SP	Right Hand Threaded Nylon Insert for Forcing Lever	20	LT	18.00	360.00
SP	Left Hand Threaded Nylon Insert for Forcing Lever	20	LT	18.00	360.00
SP	Gate Arm End Caps	20	LT	9.00	180.00
	Daktronics				
SP	PCU Galaxy Sign (All Signage is Custom)	1	LT	1500.00	1500.00
SP	Galaxy Display Module	1	LT	1950.00	1950.00

SP	Signal Converter	1	LT	450.00	450.00
SP	Cover Plates for Stack Count Segments	3	LT	150.00	450.00
	Network Hardware				
SP	CISCO 1841	1	LT	6850.00	6850.00
SP	CISCO 8X5XNBD	1	LT	800.00	800.00
SP	DIGI TCPIP CONVERTER	1	LT	369.00	369.00
SP	NETWORK COM 10/100 MEDIA CONVERTER	1	LT	212.76	212.76
SP	NETWORK COM 10/100 MEDIA DIN MOUNT CONVERTER	1	LT	24.76	24.76
SP	COMMEND DIGITAL COM SERVER	1	LT	716.00	716.00
SP	COMMEND IP NETWORK BOARD	1	LT	1445.00	1445.00
SP	COMMEND DIGITAL SUBSCRIBER BOARD - D LEVEL FIRMWARE	1	LT	971.00	971.00
SP	COMMEND DIGITAL SUBSCRIBER BOARD - B LEVEL FIRMWARE	1	LT	624.00	624.00
SP	COMMEND DIGITAL/DSP (2 WIRE) SUB STATION	1	LT	290.00	290.00
SP	COMMEND DIGITAL (2 WIRE) SECURITY SUB STATION	1	LT	512.00	512.00
SP	COMMEND DIGITAL/DSP (2 WIRE) DESK MASTER STATION W/LCD	1	LT	352.00	352.00
SP	COMMEND Security Sub Station;P/N EF62Y	1	LT	0.00	0.00
SP	MIB-30 REPLACEMENT GATE MOTOR	1	LT	1053.00	1053.00
SP	MID 2C-100 DUAL LOOP DETECTOR	4	LT	244.20	976.80
SP	MLC10-U100 GATE CONTROLLER	2	LT	438.00	876.00
SP	GATE MICRO SWITCH	4	LT	7.50	30.00
SP	UP / DOWN / NORMAL SWITCH	4	LT	2.52	10.08
SP	10 FT GATE ARM	2	LT	83.40	166.80
SP	10 FT ARTICULATED (FOLDING) GATE ARM	2	LT	347.40	694.80
SP	NYLON GATE ARM NUTS	100	LT	0.08	8.00
SP	RUBBER END STOPS	10	LT	2.70	27.00
SP	GATE ARM END CAPS	10	LT	4.50	45.00
SP	CCTV PELCO INDOOR/OUTDOOR FIXED DOME CAMERA	1	LT	341.39	341.39
SP	CCTV ALTRONIX 24V POWER TRANSFORMER	1	LT	47.50	47.50
SP	CCTV PELCO SPECTRA 3 DOME SYSTEM	1	LT	1408.64	1408.64

SP	DUAL INDEPENDENT VIDEO RECEIVERS	1	LT	480.00	480.00
SP	VIDEO RECEIVER W/I-WAY DATA TRANSMISSION	1	LT	480.00	480.00
SP	VIDEO RECEIVER	1	LT	255.00	255.00
SP	FIBER TRANSCEIVER	3	LT	300.00	900.00
SP	IFS FIBER RACK POWER SUPPLY	1	LT	480.00	480.00
SP	HID MAXIPROX PROXIMITY READER	2	LT	317.20	634.40
SP	SINGLE READER CONTROL MODULE	3	LT	127.00	381.00
SP	READER SYSTEM CONTROL PROCESSER	2	LT	455.00	910.00

| |

EXHIBIT B Revised 5_31_2019

Item No.	Work or Materials	Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Price
Common Use Items				
1	Inductive Loops (Loop Only)	3	EA	120
2	Loop Detector (Included in Gate)	1	EA	0
3	Ticket Dispenser with intercom	1	EA	13,755
4	Barrier Gate	1	EA	4,355
5	Proximity Card Reader	1	EA	2,300
6	Lane OPEN/CLOSED light	1	EA	1,100
7	Dynamic Sign to display available spaces (All Signage is Custom)	1	EA	2,400
8	Lane UPS	1	EA	1,800
9	Customer Interface Panel with intercom	1	EA	4,355
10	Exit Station with intercom	1	EA	13,296
11	Ticket Dispenser with intercom and Credit Card reader	2	EA	13,755
12	Pay-on-Foot Stations with intercom	1	EA	27,847
Spare Parts				
	Zeag Orion Parts			
SP	UCD Complete	2	LT	6683.04
SP	Ticket Feeder Entry Station	2	LT	2402.40
SP	Ticket Feeder Cashier PID Unit	2	LT	2984.80
SP	Escrow Unit	5	LT	1820.00
SP	Display Entry & Exit Station	2	LT	655.20
SP	Distributor board for VFD Display	2	LT	262.08
SP	Display Pay On Foot Station	1	LT	655.20
SP	Power Supply Entry and Exit Station	2	LT	1710.80
SP	Power Supply Pay On Foot Station	1	LT	2213.12
SP	PCU Peripheral Control Unit, 3 UART	2	LT	4404.40
SP	Citizen Printer Cashier Station	1	LT	466.00
SP	Pay on Foot Station Printers	1	LT	3159.52
	Gate Parts			
SP	Controllers	3	LT	876.00
SP	MIB-30 Gate	4	LT	3838.00
SP	Auto-Open Spring Assembly	5	LT	39.60
SP	Up Down Normal Switch	5	LT	5.04
SP	Articulated Gate Arm Hinges	5	LT	98.40
SP	Right Hand Threaded Nylon Insert for Forcing	20	LT	18.00
SP	Left Hand Threaded Nylon Insert for Forcing	20	LT	18.00
SP	Gate Arm End Caps	20	LT	9.00
	Daktronics			
SP	PCU Galaxy Sign (All Signage is Custom)	1	LT	1500.00
SP	Galaxy Display Module	1	LT	1950.00

SP	Signal Converter	1	LT	450.00
SP	Cover Plates for Stack Count Segments	3	LT	150.00
	Network Hardware			
SP	CISCO 1841	1	LT	6850.00
SP	CISCO 8X5XNBD	1	LT	800.00
SP	DIGI TCPIP CONVERTER	1	LT	369.00
SP	NETWORK COM 10/100 MEDIA CONVERTER	1	LT	212.76
SP	NETWORK COM 10/100 MEDIA DIN MOUNT CONVERTER	1	LT	24.76
SP	COMMEND DIGITAL COM SERVER	1	LT	716.00
SP	COMMEND IP NETWORK BOARD	1	LT	2980.00
SP	COMMEND DIGITAL SUBSCRIBER BOARD - D LEVEL FIRMWARE	1	LT	971.00
SP	COMMEND DIGITAL SUBSCRIBER BOARD - B LEVEL FIRMWARE	1	LT	624.00
SP	COMMEND DIGITAL/DSP (2 WIRE) SUB STATION	1	LT	290.00
SP	COMMEND DIGITAL (2 WIRE) SECURITY SUB STATION	1	LT	512.00
SP	COMMEND DIGITAL/DSP (2 WIRE) DESK MASTER STATION W/LCD	1	LT	352.00
SP	COMMEND Security Sub Station;P/N EF62Y	1	LT	0.00
SP	MIB-30 REPLACEMENT GATE MOTOR	1	LT	1053.00
SP	MID 2C-100 DUAL LOOP DETECTOR	4	LT	244.20
SP	MLC10-U100 GATE CONTROLLER	2	LT	438.00
SP	GATE MICRO SWITCH	4	LT	7.50
SP	UP / DOWN / NORMAL SWITCH	4	LT	2.52
SP	10 FT GATE ARM	2	LT	83.40
SP	10 FT ARTICULATED (FOLDING) GATE ARM	2	LT	347.40
SP	NYLON GATE ARM NUTS	100	LT	0.08
SP	RUBBER END STOPS	10	LT	2.70
SP	GATE ARM END CAPS	10	LT	4.50
SP	CCTV PELCO INDOOR/OUTDOOR FIXED DOME CAMERA	1	LT	341.39
SP	CCTV ALTRONIX 24V POWER TRANSFORMER	1	LT	47.50
SP	CCTV PELCO SPECTRA 3 DOME SYSTEM	1	LT	1408.64

SP	DUAL INDEPENDENT VIDEO RECEIVERS	1	LT	480.00
SP	VIDEO RECEIVER W/1-WAY DATA TRANSMISSION	1	LT	480.00
SP	VIDEO RECEIVER	1	LT	255.00
SP	FIBER TRANSCEIVER	3	LT	300.00
SP	IFS FIBER RACK POWER SUPPLY	1	LT	480.00
SP	HID MAXIPROX PROXIMITY READER	2	LT	317.20
SP	SINGLE READER CONTROL MODULE	3	LT	127.00
SP	READER SYSTEM CONTROL PROCESSOR	2	LT	455.00



Total

360
0
13,755
4,355
2,300
1,100
2,400
1,800
4,355
13,296
27,510
27,847

13366.08
4804.80
5969.60
9100.00
1310.40
524.16
655.20
3421.60
2213.12
8808.80
466.00
3159.52

2628.00
15352.00
198.00
25.20
492.00
360.00
360.00
180.00

1500.00
1950.00

450.00
450.00

6850.00
800.00
369.00
212.76
24.76
716.00
1445.00
971.00
624.00
290.00
512.00
352.00

0.00

1053.00
976.80
876.00
30.00
10.08
166.80
694.80
8.00
27.00
45.00
341.39
47.50
1408.64

480.00
480.00
255.00
900.00
480.00
634.40
381.00
910.00